Contents

LS2-H520
LS2-H5200

A SHZUH / Arm Bed & ACCESSOrieS e s 1
B. AIE 2 & I/

Upper Shaft & Thread Take-up Mechanism =« weeeeeeeenees 3
C. Z0|Z& J|2 / Needle Feed Mechanism «---eeeesesesseseneniene. 5
D. 2= J|2 / Presser Bar Mechanism — weeereseemeseseinencnnens 7
E. OI& J|32 (1) / Feed Mechanism — oereremmmsimen 9
F. 0S JIR2 (2 / Feed Mechanism — coeeereseminne s 11
G. JI0F J|32 / Rotary Hook Mechanism — «eeeeeeeessemniniis 13
H. D222 J|32 / Lubrication Mechanism e seesrenees e 15
| AERE D152/

Thread Tension Regulator Mechanism = -eoeeereeeresesneneeens 17
J. NE JIR2 / Thread Trimmer Mechanism - ---weeeeseeseones 19
KON U AlsZD| D17/

Quick Reverse & Tension Release Mechanism -« weeeeees s 21
L. QO 2 OH0I3=22ARAX Il

Wiper & Micro Switch Mechanism e 23
M. YIXIZZD| J|+2 / Synchronizer Mechanism «---«wweeees e 25
N. Q2T J|2 / Ol Pan Mechanism — creeeemermee e 27

Z' _?‘__ﬁ_% / Accessones ............................. 29



A. 2Xd2H / Arm Bed & Accessories H520, H5200

R
_________ BE Jht} LEA} @«m@




A. 2Xd2H / Arm Bed & Accessories H520, H5200

No : Code No. : =z 3 : Parts Name L---Q:t-y----
; ; ; ' H520 1 H5200
1 ' 211002 ' O ' Arm R
oo 211004 L ME . Y S
3 . 8075 1 S4UIAl . Screw R
T4 8074 L EAUN T T . Screw T T
5 % T Toosiie s EEHM T Pump Cover 77 T
6! 5016 LI 932028-8 ' Screw9/32e8)-8 1 2 i 2
__7_ao_2m001 =& , Side Cover . 11
8 41055 . UA 11/64¢40-10  Screw 11/6440-10 ., 6 | 6
9 . 227001 . 120K 155 . Rubber Plug 15.5 L2 2
“10 v 227002+ DROMNS T . Rubber Plug 8 V5 15
1 227003 wR0bh 107 T " Rubber Plug 10.7 77 T
iZ T Barood 1 Iebpi 05 77T Rdsber lug 1051111 TTTTTT T E TS
13 ' 127018 ' L0ODK 19.8 ' Rubber Plug 19.8 Lo 1
i airoe LSOOI T TRdserplug2s T e
15 + 123062 . QM d5 D9.5 t . Washer d5 D95 t1 : Lo
“16 1 227006  DSODN8s . Rubber Plug 85 T
47 1 T2g7007 :WRODh 43 T ‘Rubber Plug43 77 T
18 i1a009 rgm T *Name Plate L
T19  q1a011 @ Cpin T ;"4"['21"
g L2002 LA Model Plate LT i
., 214003 |, AT . Model Plate : '
T21 ) 120002 o OmEEmH™ \ Slide Plate ASSY. 1 1 ‘1
T2 V23012 L mAmy T . Plate Spring T
S 230 7001 LA 33266)-19 T Screw 33266)-19 i 2 172
24 ! 123003 ! O™ ' Slide Plate L
(25 213008 AE  _ NeedlePlate . 1 i 1
26 | 2009 . LIAl 1/8(40)-4.5 . Screw 1/8(40)-45 . 4 4
T27 01101 ) UAY 1ae-12 T \ Screw 1/4(8)-12 12 via2
(82 ) 12070 /U o FolderPlate i 111
33 | 1022 1 UAl 9/64(40)-5.5 " Screw 9/64(40)-5.5 IR
84 ) BOS7T 1SS UN_rserew o r1
.35, 113017 | 9N d65D1B U  Washerd6.5D13 11 . 3 . 3 _
86, ___1901 . LA 15/648-10  Screw 15/6428)-10 . 2 | 2
37 . 1904 . LIAl 15/64(28)-12 . Screw 15/64(28)-12 A




A Y MBI/ Upper Shaft & Thread Take—up Mechanism H520, H5200




B. &= & MEHI|7 / Upper Shaft & Thread Take—up Mechanism H520, H5200

No : Code No : =z 3 : Parts Name :____C_J’rty____
; ; ; ' H520 1H5200
14212030 (M= , Upper Shaft R
__2.4. 212029 | HEERED . . Upper Shaft Bushing (L) S
(3 221000 L ARBHE . :_Upper Shaft Bushing (M)___ Lol Lt
_A .. .3039 UtAt_15/6428)-10 E_S_‘Zr?"_v_‘_5{‘i4_(2.8_)‘_‘_° ____________ LU N
5 3"'1'228‘8‘2"5 AFE(R) E Upper Shaft Bushing (R) E"J"E"T-
L6 22007 AR T Gler T
748061 | U 1/a@0-7  Screw 1/440-7 . L5 L5
_.8 211020 ,@E3IHI . :_Thread Take-up Crank Lot
9 . 7005 . LIAF 9/32(28)-14 . Screw 9/32(28)-14 o1
i 220002 :#BE) i Thread Takeup ASSY 1 1 1
12] 8019 EE—’.‘—UM EScrew E 1 . 1
(14 ) 226013 :USHORY i NeedeBearing " 2 2
15 ' 138002 ' JIEAIX ' Oil Wick v 1
e+ aee0i7 | DIBA 525 110 o Wik pls Lid, TR
17 3042 . LIAl 15/64(28)-14 . Screw 15/64(28)-14 A
_18 3. 128088 O Washer ______  ________r_ 1 1 1
19 “22882 =2 éPuIIey ~11
T20 ' 2072 ' UL 15/64(28)-14 Screw 15/64(28)-14 e




. &0l

OB

J|2 / Needle Feed Mechanism H520, H5200




C. 20l JI7 / Needle Feed Mechanism H520, H5200

No. : Code No. =z | : Parts Name :----C-“y----
; ; ; ' H520 1H5200
_J1 oo 2me0s AABEE o __..ComnectingRod . IR
_.2 4 ___60%0 | UA 1/4@40-8 . Screw 1/a40-8 L
3 . 133017 , 9N d6.5 D13 t1 . Washer d6.5 D13 t1 L2 2
T4 182081 . UE 1/440) T UNut 1/aw40) T AT
5y _2f002 rE_ WP 1
6 3020 LIA 11/64(40)- + Screw 11/64(40)-6 3 . 3
71 _2fi008 :EOSEY Nﬁeééléﬁﬁeﬁeéﬁéhﬁaﬁfi%\frﬁﬁﬁﬁZZIII:IIEIZ[ZEII
_. 8 43088 | UAt 14406 . Screw 1/a440-6 L2 L2
__9__:___2_1_299?1__:_’%"(2'_%%_______________:_N??Q'?_F_e_esi_s_flaﬁ ____________ LI
10 + 212004 . EQIEZENEQ) . Needle Feed Shaft Bushing R) .+ 1 ! 1
Iﬁii"-ZZZZ?@éﬁi?ﬁ@éﬂii/é%é@%éIIIIIIZZZ- Screw 1564286 1 1 1
12 3 212005 1 EOISZSNE)  Needle Feed Shaft Bushing () + 1 | 1
"1'3';"'2'1'3664';'95'6|"'9'}é+' """""" ' Needle Feed Shaft Collar N
T4 215001 rcE oEy 12 ' C-Type Stop Ring 12 BN
s 1 2va006 1 AOEEIR 11T Noadle Fesd Shait Colr 11T T
17 + 211007 . EH0|& . Needle Feed Arm A
“18 1 1088 . UAF 7/3232)-16 | Screw 7/32@2-16 o1 T
"9 " 219001 =2Hx) T ' Needle Bar Bracket ASSY. IR
"2-0-_:-"2-1-16(-)8- ';'ﬂéEH """"""""" ;Néé&é’éa’r’ﬁrér’né """""" N
“21 ' 212007 @ ‘Pin T 11
T2 7773008 ! UAF 9/64(40-4 " !'Screw 9/6440-4 L2 2
"3, 212023 . &A= 777 UNeedle Bar EEREEE
“o4 % 221003 . A==yT 71 Needle Bar Clamp AT
"2'5']'""3615' ']U/(f'{ 1/6440-35 L's'cfe'vv'i{/éi(hé)'é's """""" 2 T2
_26 ;213005 @ ASOIKEHA) ! Needle Bar Guide Plate (A 1 ¢ 1
_27 ;. 213006 | HSOHHEB) ________Needle Bar Guide Plate (B) ____ L
_28 5001 | LtAb 9/64(40-18 | Screw 9/64(40)-18 L2 L2
29 , 182093 , LIE 9/64(40) . Nut 9/64(40) L2 2
"30 1 212001 . 2gtolceE 0 lslide Bock AT
“31 4 211009 L ABORBEA ' Needle Feed Link o1 T
"3'2']'"2'1'2668"3'@ """""""""" E'Pu'n """""""""""" 22
083 12503 E-SOEYs  ETYPESERS 4 4
_%4; 212009 ;98 iBushing AR
__3_5__:___2_1_2910___:?JP:*__________________:_99'_'e_r _____________________ LI
36 . 3035 . LIAt 15/64(28)-6 . Screw 15/64(28)-6 L2 02
R I S O A
38 ] 211010 E 2= CHOHLH 1 Needle Bar Bracket Guide E 1 . 1
391 2t UM 91668780 T Berew iz 1112 TR
40 ' 213016 ! ZISAOHH ' Needle Bar Thread Guide b E 1
TR T Ee S B =1 e R R
42 2009 . LAl 1/8(40)-4.5 . Screw 1/8(40)-4 A
T43 0 212032 L A=OEEAA) T | Needle 'Eia'r'éu'sh'('u') """"" o1 T
T44 0 212038 EEOBAGY T ' Needle Bar Bush (D)~ ST




D. &= J|7 / Presser Bar Mechanism H520, H5200

12(H5200)
10 17

(H5200)

%

25 27 26 24



D. &= J|7 / Presser Bar Mechanism H520, H5200

No. ' Code No. = 3 ! Parts Name :____C_J’rty____
; ; ; ' H520 1 H5200
1 ' 212022 ' o= ' Presser Bar R
R I A A R A
3 . 8096 . S3LIA . Screw o1
T4 124021 1 UE 127080 \Nut 12.78) T L1
TT5 0 115001-H » Amg T . Spring 77 o1 T
6 1 123018 s ok=oipe T " Presser Bar Guide Bar R
_7_i 221011 1 @SERRAE  Presser Bar Bracket ' 1 ¢ 1
_ 8y ___ 1038 ., LINt 964d0-10 _Screw 9/64(40)-10 . S
9 , 223009 , = . Lifter Lever o1
T10 0 220016 b AsEJm T T \ Thread Release Pin L1
132028 LA 9/64(40-6 i Screw 9/6440)-6 1 1 1
12 1229006 : A=  Thread Release Plate T
R R S O IR I
14 ' 223011 ' QM d6.4 D10 t0.5 ' Washer d6.4 D10 t0.5 v 1
15, 125030 | ESi@i&4 | E-TypeStpRing4 2 1 2
16 .+ 223012 , AHAE2C . Connecting Rod A
T17 0 6046 1 UAF 3/16(32-35 . Screw 3/16(32-35 A R I
8+ 223013 :@==ERE 'Knee Lifter Lever RN
(19 223014 Qs ‘Knee Lifter Bar N
T20 ' 220018 eot=ERly "Presser Bar Lifter Cam R
22, 131034 | OSEERH | Presser Bar Lifter Lever . 1 ! 1
23 | 3035 . LIt 15/64(28)-6 . Screw 15/64(28)-6 A B
T24 0 219005 1 LEREx) T | Presser Foot ASSY. L1
25 . 2033 . UA 964408  Screw 9/64(40)8 RS
_26 ) 215006 &IPS i FingerGuad 1 1 1
27 ! 123094 ! QN d3.7 D7 0.4 ' Washer d3.7 D7 0.4 A I
28 225008 jAmE  iSprng 1 1
_29 . ___608 LA 1/48-8  Screw 1/4@8)-8 AL
30 « 155027 . EY HE2 8 . E-Type Stop Ring 8 o1
T31 . 227008 UOIERE T . Nylon Tube o1 T
32 1 223016 1 9N de.4D12 108 ' Washer d6.4 D12 108 R
.83 ;2280177 ! OIN d10DI8 104 ! Washerd10DIB10.4 1 ¢ 1
_34 . 22106 . =EdM . Lifter Lever . __ I
85 . _2as01t QAN  Washer AL
36 . 125039 . EY H4=g 4 . E-Type Stop Ring 4 L2 2
T37 0 117018 L= e T T . Presser Bar Rubber Cab 1T




E. 0l JI32 (1) / Feed Mechanism H520, H5200

jg*g 18 |
e 6O
FY ol

28 25 22

22

-
O P

1
U
i




E. 0l JI32 (1) / Feed Mechanism H520, H5200

No.E Code No. E =z 3 E Parts Name Rl ey

! ! ! ' H520 1 H5200
i 212038 i EORBY | Level Feed Cam Lol
2 3040 ' LA 15/64(28)-14 ' Screw 15/64(28)-14 L2 2
T3 221012 ! QERS T T “Comnecting Rod BEREEE
4. _ 22018 | OSSR\ Comecting Rod Presser . 1 1
5 . 4009 . LIAt 9/64(40)-5 . Screw 9/64(40)-5 G2 2
"6 1 219007 . Hs)x) T . Level Regulator ASSY, 1T
7.1 2n0l7 @) - vlevel Reguator 1+ 1
(8. 020 mEoRAW . Level Regulator Link Pin__ 2.2
9 ! 3020 | LIAb 11/64(40)-6 ' Screw 11/64(40)-6 ' 6 ' 6
T10 ) 223100 s OBER™ T T ' Feed Link 7 L2 2
"1 223110 L olE3m T ' Feed Link L2 T2
T2 0 o202 mo T T \Pin T 1T
(181 72024 1 UAI 9/B4(40)-45_ T " vScrew 9/6440)-45 T T T TrTi iR
_ A5 5222025 L EEJIRA ,_Feed Regulator Shaft (L) SRR
_16 22026 FEJE® .. _Feed Regulator Shaft (R L
17 + 223021 , QM d6.5 D12 t1 » Washer d6.5 D12 t1 A
"18 . 3082 . UA} 15/64(289-8 \ Screw 15/64(28-8 L4 T4
T19 0 213009 o AHERS T T . Comnecting Rod 11
_20 ;211012 :FEJM ___  :Feed Regulator Lever ______+ 1 & 1
_21 59003 i LAt 316(32)-14  Screw 3/1632)-14 BN
_22 208 E P 38
24 | 211013 | 0I&X&)| ' Feed Regulator N
_25 . 212012 JOSZEJI® . Feed Regulator Shaft ' 1 | 1
26 . 223022 . QM d9.6 D20 t1 . Washer d9.6 D20 t1 o1
73 ieoie ESEEE 7 T Empe S Ang 7111
_28 ). 303 :UN 15/64288  Sorew 15642898 T RN
29 ! 213010 ! HUE=ZC ' Connecting Rod S R O
T30 ' 212013 ' mAD ST Ypin T BEREEE
T32 72049 | UA 11/6480-8 “Screw 11/64(40-8 Co T
"33 . 225004 . Amgl T ' Spring AT
_84 ) 220012 : OISZEUNG) v Stitch Length Control Plate ASSY. _ + 1 1 1
(35 1 22082 1 ORSZEUN . | Feed Reguiator Sorew AR
.86 5 124032 0ol . Dl . L 1
_37 4214005 | OBXE==E 4mm ,_Stitch Length Control Plate 4mm _ , 1} 1 _
38 , 123086 ., 2UOHM . Presser Washer A B
"39 1 2082 . UAF 3/16(28)-20 \ Screw 3/1628)-20 T
T40 0 11702 oy T .0 Ring o1 T
i '4'1']' " 7112019 Rm T T E'F?ih """""""""""" IE
(42 115008 1 AmE - " Sprng i1
_A43 ). ___60% | LIAb 93228)-13 . , Screw 9/3228)-13 . ool
44 , 222039 , UE 9/32 . Nut 9/32 A I
T45 L 221024 FAElRC T \ Connecting Rod L1 T
TT46 1 212039 . NBtOlSE \ Feed Lifting Eccentric Wheel o1 T
(48 1 228020 :ORBBAEW Stopper o1 i
_ A9 51015 1 UL 9fe4(40)-4  Screw 9/6440)-4 . BN
50 ! 223015 ' QM ' Washer 1




F. 0l JI3 (2) / Feed Mechanism H520, H5200

6 (H5200)  (H5200) .

W/,fsw
| 36 35—&/‘40 -
— ]

i

_11_



F. 0| JI3 (2) / Feed Mechanism H520, H5200
: : : —
No. + Code No. =z g ' Parts Name R
; ; ; ' H520 1 H5200
15 2mnott } BOISEIYA(Y. i Feed Rock Shaft Crank (R) 1 1 ' 1
_.2_ 4 ___3083 | LIN1/4C8-6 . Screw 1/428)-6 . 2 ., 2
J8 a0 oo Pl
4 i 3020 . LA 11/64d0-6  Screw 11/64(40-6 oo
(5.1 20011 . OoESE) : Reverse Handle ASSY. R
6 1 222030 : oA ' Reverse Shaft T
7.1 22B023 :CGNBISHH __ iReverse Handle Cover i 1 i 1
(.8 4 22804 | AMdioDI8Y  WasherdtoDi8tt . 1 . 1
.9y 155027 . EEWE®S . E-Type StopRng8 . 1 L 1
10 . 227009 . 0d . O Ring A
131020 LA 9/6A(40)-5  isScrew 96405 i 3 1 3
121 222031 1 ATZAQ ' Spring Hook !
13 225005 :AmEl - esping i
M4 228025 ' AEW o rStepper ot
_5 4 ___ 1048 | LAt 11/64(40-7 , Screw 11/64(40)-7 . 11
16 . 222033 , =BOISE. . Feed Rock Shaft Coa
7222084 1 MOOISEEM ' Feed Lifing Rock Shaft Bushing_ 1+ 2 | 2
18 1 228026 1 QMdI5D28 12 t Washer di5 D232 """ 212
_d9 115007 rCE BEE 1S . C-Type Stop Ring 15 _ 22
(20 1 222085 ! MBI0[&RJ(E ! Feed Lifing Rock Shaft Collar ! 2 1 2
_20 43055 | LAt 1/440-5 ,Screw 1/440)-5 . A _ 1 4
_ 2, 224004 . =BOIEEIYI®) . Feed Rock Shaft Crank (L . 1 _} 1
23 | 1060 . LIA 11/64(40)-14 . Screw 11/64(40)-14 o2 b2
"2'4'}"'2’129666']'0%&11’('}5 """""" ['Fééci Bar ASSY. 11
25 . 22087 OBUE _ _‘FeedBarShaft i 1 1 1
_26 ) .08t AN _____itWasher i . a1
_27 . 2049 | LIN11/6440-8  Screw 11/64(40-8 . 2 . 2
., _2mnoot .8U . __ . _ _iFeedDog . 1 4 1
29 . 2016 . LA 1/8@4-6_  Screw 1/8(44)-6 . -
(30 . 22038 . MGIOISS  Feed Lifting Rock Shaft I
31] 221022 Eé;éio Ax383 EFeed Lifting Rock Shaft Crank 1 07
32 1 1060 1 LIA11/64(40)-14 i Screw 11/64(40-14 i 1 i1
U3, 221023 | dol0lSER ., Feed Lifting Rock Shaft Am . 1 2 1
84 . ___ 1079 . UNB/16(32)-14 . Screw 3/16@2-14 . 1 L
35 . 221048 , SNBSS . Reverse Handle Co1 !
361 22103 (O™ TReverse Shaft i 1 i
8712067 U s/16(32-65  Sorew 3/16(82)65 R
(3 . 225020 AmE LSefing . [
39 ' 22102 ' Ik ' Collar R
_ 40, 28108 ) QN d6.3 D17 112 |Washer 063 D17 112 1 1 i
_ Mo 1104 L UIN1/4@8)-25  Screw 1/4(28)-25 IR
(421 1080 i UALS/16(32-16 ' Screw 3/16B2-16 I
437777212014 1 AHOIASEA ' Feed Rock Shaft Bushing R

_12_



G. JlO J|=* / Rotary Hook Mechanism H520, H5200

~s 7 (o

3¢

_13_



G. JlO J|=* / Rotary Hook Mechanism H520, H5200

: : : ; Qi
No. Code No. ' = 3 ' Parts Name oo y—---
' ' ' + H520 (H5200
1 222051 ' A=EJ|IN ! Upper Shaft Gear b :_ 1
2 222052 | AZJ|0(AY) ! Vertical Shaft Gear (U) o . 1
3 ! 3061 | LA} 1/4(40)-7 ' Screw 1/4(40)-7 , 8 ' 8
4 222053 , ZHZD|0N(BD . Vertical Shaft Gear (D) A
5 . 222054 1 B1E)|0] + Lower Shaft Gear S I
6 ! 222085 1+ X " Vertical Shaft ] v
7 222056 ' AZEA(A) :_Vert|cal Shaft Bushing (U) B
8 ! 3042 ' LIAF 15/64(28)-14 ' Screw 15/64(28)-14 L2 2
9 222057 | HZ2A(3 : Vertical Shaft Bushing (D) Co1
n . 222058 | BIX . Lower Shaft S
12 5 212028 1 BIEEA(X)  Lower Shaft Bushing (L) T
13 1 3022+ LIAL 11/64(40)- " Screw 11/64(40)-8 Co1 ]
14 222060 ' SIFRA(D) :_Lower Shaft Bushing (R) B
15 3024 ' LIAk 11/64(40)-12 * Screw 11/64(40)-12 R
16 | 112040 ; ol=7te} i Lower Shaft Collar o : 1
17 . 3055 . LIAt 1/4(40)-5 . Screw 1/4(40)-5 o2 2
18 | 113019 1 JIOREO 1 Hook_Holder S I
19 1054 + LA} 11/64(40) - Screw 11/64(40)-9 I
- o] e e e e o o o om ke e e e o e o o e o o o o e o o o o e o e o o e e e o e o e e e e e e e I = - - - -
' HSH- 794DRN' ' I
20 vo-- 2o DTl X ' Hook ASSY Lemempmmm -
+ " " HSH-7.94BTR(R)! KD e : "
21 : BC-TAL HHI3 0|A(X) : Bobbin Case ASSY L
"~ "BC-DBI-NBL6! =  Dooin 4ase ! v
- : 112045 . : Bobh: b1
- 122079 1 == ) =000 v "
23 222063 ' BIZEA(B) ' Lower Shaft Bushing (M) B
24 ! 212037 ! ZEHO0| ' Balance Weight ol
25 ! 123063 ' AIEZ QN :Washer L2 2
26 | 3058 | 1/4(40)-6 ' Screw 1/4(40)-6 C2 2

_14_



. | s

46 47 45

_15_



H. JIE 22
. JIE 35 Jl+* / Lubricati
r .
| ication Mechanism
NO.: Code No. ! = = : H520, H5200
T 1. .27 oml : '
---g--x-__?_??qa'}"f?g%%;- _______ :|: Parts Name :____Q'ty
----- ;---.2.1?0_0'6"."zﬁjn';r15'5----22"""'3?9@ Plate Packing L H520 | H5200
. ST 11400-8""8-'_'E-9 ---------- ‘--.u-b-er._PLUg 55 ~~""""°°°° L I
---5--'.--_'1'2762'2":'1;]%21@ ___________ + Side Plate Packind - - .- O I N
T T 24007 -.E.EHQHZ___ - _1QiWCWindow_ _ ______________ R I
___7__;_:::1_2761-7--:-6_'-!5.&}2”____: """"""" '.Q"_St_oppér:"""---------1_:1:-."1"'
---3-}____1_2?0:2'9",:Q_%’Emr------::::""":'R'U%E)%--PLUQ: """"""""" AN M
__1o__;;;--;—3%88@‘--12%%@—:"&]::“"--------:-Q!'-SQéIZ""""-------3333'1":'"}"'
__11__;___-2-2364-()--:-3.5.5Q7__L1_0 ----------- *-Q"-quys_ti_nb-lf’ih'"""'-----'--1--:---1-"
__12__:____"idzb--:--LE.:!QL”_{__ ooy FERD7LI0O_ T R I
TTI13 T 057016 -.-ljté,tlj16.4ﬁ40)-_5_j -------- 1-Q"-Guar_d_elét'e""----------'--13'- 1
ST 5'31'1'2".‘.-5-1--}2"----__ oo ---_:Screw 964l40l-5 ___________ R
T '2'2560-6--.-?.-|'E:U/_\L _________ . Rubber_Plug 2SN I I
el 006 1[I DA 130 11NN VScrew L TITITITTTTC O N
A SEUM . L yFeD33LBO_ . I
g T e e
__19__.__ --2-250-0'8" jE—-D.G I_—7__ --""----.'_S_p_ri[]g_ ---------------- I--1--I---1--‘
__ZQ_;_:"gzgdog--}jlé%'.x%(ll_ """"""" J-F-‘?'-t-[lfil-?""""""----1:-1"-"1"'
__21__1__"2'270-1-7--~B-E-gZ[D4_L_1b()""-----:-W!Q‘S.H.OQK ------------- F IO
__22_;__:'2-2;1@033--}-LE.U§L ------------ +-V‘-."9‘S.D_4_L1'Ob"'""--------'-1"-"1"'
BT e - ol G i amITe e SR
_____ B R STIIIIIIi0N Fedding PipelGan sT11IIIlT [
__25_;__:-2-2‘5‘82-519--Iu%%.%m____"'"------:-P-UET‘P.A_SS%.ELDB'Q%Q -------- SRR
--26__.____:2'2210'1'0"-'5-3-%-Eﬁ-__: ------- 1-PPE“P-BQ<1VZZ""""-------'--f:'"1"'
A Sosd T Ef e + Pump_ Bracket_ J T T CTTT T I A
_____L____:Tds--fn\FT__'_ T "'------:-P-!JE"P.E’LOp_ellér ---------- CR IR N
__29__;____2220-6-6--;--E.H.9Z6_4I4_0]—_7_ -------- . flltter_Sprin [ SRR P M N M
--§Q-L-___2-250-0'9""32\'5'8------- """'--:-Spfe-"‘i:g/:ﬁﬁcg@F—'7 --------- A I
R AR g Plunger oo TTTTTIToa LT
T3l aon %*Aelééé@@:s:“"-------:-SPIiDQ-Z -------------- E RO
-_33__;___:2:2;61-2--}ﬁj-§-5.§_§_&|§_(5) """""" *-S-‘?-re-"‘i.‘/.4.(“£0-):5""""'-----'--1:-:-"1"'
BB 7 O S F I N
--351_,.____2:24:1()'13"r7c\>}-,-5j1-1§/-§4(_42)_—_7_ """"" 1-gm-°-fi.|ter:ZZ"""'-------'--1:-'L"1"'
__5_36__;____2_290'1'9'-:-_}leg.éQ_&____""""--U--re-V\LJI/.G‘_'r(_ArQ)-—? """"""" R I
/2R -2-290-2-0- -r -§7\=ikj|§:‘é£§('£) ________ 4 -Lpp.er_ Shaft _O”- Pipe =~ """ - 3 T3
--38--;____2_2554:1--:-'-5%51-5:15&_) --------- + Lower Shaft Oi_ Tube ASSY. - 1177 | N
__39__._____2250-1-0--@3._%_____'--------:-T.UD@AS_S_Y. """""" <) P N
__4()__-'____2'2761@--:-7-%-&'.5;] __________ 1-T-“D@-H.0.|<ie:r:"'""'-------'--1"7"1"'
R A JEUA. . C--ooo--xFelt Support [ TTT T 1770 CCC CION A B
__42__1___'1'2761'7'-:--0-ETUE ____________ ~-Q!'-$t.opper""'""----------1"-""1"'
--%_:____:2:2851'1--r?-%§-,;|---___::""""-:-Q"--l-.-‘itle.-: """""""""" (I I
. S L____2_280'1'2''.-jgﬂzl.|;)3_I__3_25 """"" . O Ring i 22
-_‘_"6__1____22:-3643":'7-%“3 P;’_l—_3_80 -----"':'W!QK-D-S-L3.2-5 ------------ ':-2 T2
__47__;____2'23613--.-3-';-/33[’“qu___ --------- J-W.'Q*s..D.S.uast)"'"-----------I'-"'r"
LA 2'1560-2--:-7-3-}3N.D§_L_290'""'---:-Q'.'-ch.k.t'qlaér """"""""" R B
__4'9_,___ -2-180-0-3--'-7-2-/?'XLD§-L-196 -------- "W!QK-D-SJ:29-O-----------"':--1--I--1--‘
--gﬁi_',__jjzjgdoz--:--E‘;'.XLD?-il;fsb """" 4-%:%-8-3.':1:9@ """"""""" N I B
e AN b LI :-F.e.'.t::::5"“-8-0----------332’-"1"-""1'--
-_55__L__;;2-190-0-6--rgﬁ!\ElA.]J/ﬁft(Ap)_—jgs'"------:-W'QK.DJ-ESZSZ"'"---------13212"'"1"'
--gg.-:____2-1760-3--:--3-5-5;;4.93-L.13@:: ----- :-%%%W—-‘lfﬁé@i-ié'""------'--1-3?331"'
--58--%----2?861D:::;r£g=r3'-3--------Z2"'-'Ffu%5-D-3-U-39---II """"" oAl d
_____ 0----_2_18008 .J—érE-E-H-—.-______ ""'---Qr__PI_U 3.3 ---""'-'--1- ! 1
-_ga_;____@ggo-z--,jl-g-m%_é______j"-----:-H—e-eg'-e-Bar-@ér:k ---------- 1
-__0__,.____2_15_361'()"-'7'-5-/‘3-'- ____________ ""?-egl-.(a-B@r-Br_aCl-(e-t-lfe-lt"'""-'----'---1--'
e e L IIION Wi R
IS LN 1] :.W_IQK_D_z_u'ob'-------------.--2"-"'2"'
TTe4 T a007 =5 = 'Ol Gap -~ "ttt R IR
és--r _____ ‘_‘-0_07 1 Eﬁ’1f-8'10|-ﬂ - 1-N---§Q ---------- ‘--1"I' 1
BN 4 M Nppdd=d ..o } Neede_8ar- O Helclar Gaver R
g7 - 'f-___2_2304-6---'l'3=|-ﬂ_':}"|'5'7c§'§ -------- ;Soren IBUOLA .. Quer . for -
__27__%____2_280'1-5--:-‘-—-Eg_—_q*Ql_____"'"'--:-Eu-bp‘?r._Pl_Ug_S.é """""""" COE I
--68'""'--10-1:5:-'---_--9 ______________ "F-agg-P-la-tg-F_elt_SL]p:p-oFt""""'--1--'--.1--'
! 127037 "'5’%-164(4;0)—_4__ -""':--el-t ------------- -:--1 I 1--‘
1= T Sorew QleAlI4 DIl T
 Serew BALLA. oLl
! 1 |--1--'

16 -



l. AIXAF J|=52 / Thread Tension Regulator Mechanism H520, H5200

22 T T T T
21

_17_



l. AIXAF J|=52 / Thread Tension Regulator Mechanism H520, H5200
! ! ! E——
No. '+ Code No. = | ' Parts Name R e
; ; ; ' H520 1H5200
1! 129004 ; AIEESAHD) ' Thread Tension Regulator ASSY. ! : 1
T2 7123047 VAMOHE T T ''Thread Guide o C(1)
_8_. 122080} NENAEIS 1 Thread Tension Stud i (D)
4 123084 1 AEAIEIAI . Thread Tension Disc : ' (2
__5_ 1 __125001-H: NERIAZE % Thread Tension Spring (D)
6 120035 ' ANERH®) © Thread Tension Reguiator ASSY RN
71 125040  NEERPAEY 1 Thread Tension Spring ! ()«
g ! 3015 ! LIl 11/64(40)-3.5 ' Screw 11/64(40)-3.5 L)
9 . 123006 L AWK i Thread Guide . ()
10 + 122005 . ANERAIAEE . Thread Tension Stud Coa) !
T 3020 + UIAF 11/64(40-6 \ Screw 11/64(40)-6 o1 T
12 T 222068 'E'Q'QFLHEI """""""" ]'T'h'réa'd' Guide Pn """ V1
13 223049 v ARMOH{ T @ Thread Retainer R
T4 120082 C NEARO T ' Thread Tension Pin 11
15, ___ 3041 | LAl 1564(28)-8 | Screw 1564808 1 1
16 . 222071 . H . Pin o1
7% 228051 . MOW§ % Thread Guide &+ 1 1
18 3030+ LA} 3/16(32)-14 © Screw 3/16(32)-14 C1
_ 19 1 113008 AWK~ Thread Guide 1 1
20 1021 ' LIAE 9/64(40)-6 ' Screw 9/64(40)-6 "2 2
_21 . 113002 | MESIH | Thread Take-up Cover i 1 ' 1
22 1048 | LIAF 11/64(40)-7 . Screw 11/64(40)-7 o1
2 1 224017 o GFacePlae i1 1
o4 | 1038 1 LIAt 9/64(40)-10 \ Screw 9/64(40)-10 L2 2
(25 128083 MOHJ T TTTTTTTTTTTThread Guide T iTTroiTC
_26 129003 | NRAKD _______)_Thread Tension Regulator ASSY. S
27 112024 | NEAISH , Tension Post Socket (M Q)
_ 2 . 112062 NEKAEIS 1 Thread Tension Stud i (1) (D)
29 | 3010 .+ LIAl 9/64(40)-5.5 . Screw 9/64(40)-5.5 O
T30 115016 .+ APRAbAIE T % Thread Tension Spring NOEEON
T3l T 118037 'E'/'\Fz'x'}é)\l' """"""" Thread Tension Disc ©@ @
(82 ! 113036 ! AEERRN _ Thread Tension Disc ' () (1)
33 ! 115015 | AFEAIAEY ! Thread Tension Spring ) Q)
(84 L 113035 | NENUEAEH | Thread Tension Nut Stopper & (1) @ (1) _
35 . 124022 . NEAIHE . Thread Tension Nut G
8 . __ti7oi1_ .oy VORmNng 1 4
37 1042_ 1 LIAt 9/64(40)-18 © Screw 9/64(40)-18 RN
088 ! 113007  MF®ARIO0l Three Hole Thread Eyelet 1«
30 ' 124008 ' OIEHHQ ' Face Plate Name RN
_40 , 122077 NERUE | Thread Tension Nut i (D)
41 . 124023 | ==& . Length Control Plate A
T4 T 2roee =DM T Voil Stopper o1 T

- 18



J. Al& J|52 / Thread Trimmer Mechanism H5200

o0

4

f 2 &
34 33 32 39| 38 37 E

L CESN

40 41 \3)7,)

%42

_19_



J. Nl & J|32 / Thread Trimmer Mechanism H5200

! ! - o ! C_ L Qty .

No. : Code No. : = | : Parts Name " 1550 "HES0D
oo v 221040 o NEA ___ ____ ________. 1_Thread Trimmer Cam _ _ _ _ _ _____ . Lol
.2 _..___2230%8 _,2AMDS3106 __ ________._ _Washer D53 t0.6_ _ _ _ ________._ N Lo 2.
R B 3063 . LIA 17440010 o Screw_1/4(40-10_______________ . L2,
B B3 < o - - \_Fixed Knife _ ~~ ~ - """ 7""C ol R
- T 4010 _« LINL 9/64(40)-6.2_ _ _ _ __ ____ 1_Screw_9/64(40)-6.2 _ _ _ _ _ __ ______._ . L
__6 ! ___2206 _ &MY _____ ,_Lower_Thread Finger_ _ _ _ _______ oo S
ooy __ 123062 _, &AM d5 DS H__ ________._ Washer d5 D95 11 _ _ _ _ _________._ oo [
- 1048+ LIAL 11/64(40)-7 _ _ _ _ __ _ ___ '_Screw_11/64(40)-7 _ _ _ _ _______._ . .
S5 L __2nois _OBEEOI \_Thread Trimming Holder_ _ ~ _ ~ __~_ o C_ 1o
__lo v _ 218012 QISEEQIESM. . _____. '_Knife Holder Presser Bracket_ _ _ _ _ _ . P
oM T TT2w0ie g ANk \Collar_ _ o L_2 .
Jo12 213018+ UM d4.5D910.8 | ____ 1 Washer_ d45 D9.10.8_ _ _ _ _ _______._ L. L2 .
I I 5008 _, LIAL 11/64(40)-12 _ _ _ __ _ ___ 1Screw_11/64(40-12_ _ _ _ _ _ _____._ o Lo 2.
JoM 218014 . 0ISE . 1_Moved Knife_ _ _ _ _ ____________._ I R
S T 4026 ' UIAL 11/64(40)-5.4 _ _ _ _ _ _ ___ '_Screw_11/6440)-54 _ _ ________._ . L2 .
%6 2082 FHI=t _Comnecting Rod_ ______ _________ o L
R VA 6023 _ ' LINL 11/64(40)-5 _ _ _ _ _____._ '_Screw_11/64(40125 _ _ _ ________._ e - o2 .
.18 _,___22076 _,UE 1164 __ __________._ oNut 1164 .. . [ P
_ol9 v 21016 NEdW . ' Thread Trimmer_ Lever _ __ _ __ ___ . L
L0 2702 NERHAEN \_Thread Trimmer_Lever Stopper_ _ _ _ _ . I
] B 1069 _+ LIAL 3/16(82-12 _ _ _ _ _____._ 1 Screw_3/16(32)-12 _ _ _ _ _ __ ______._ L. N B
o2 o2l  NEE ._Thread Trimmer Shaft __ _____ __ e oo
__28 v __212018 _« NEERA ____________. 1_Thread Trimmer_ Bushing _ _ _ __ _____ . S
- 3024 . UA 11/64(40)-12. _ _ _ _ __ _ __ Screw_11/64(40-12_ _ _ _ ________ e R
.25 22025 o NEAAWE) . 1_Thread Trimmer_Cam Lever ASSY. _ _ _ _ . S
S_2% T 229027 TEHEOC X . '_Roller_Shaft(C] ASSY. _ __ _______ o I
__2 .y ___ 22084, UE 1164 _ __________._ oNut 1164 .. . [ P
LB 3038 ' UN 1744006 . ' Screw 1/4(40-6_ __ __________. L. L
J_29 _a___ 212020, NEHAWS ___________. i_Thread Trimmer_Cam Lever_Shaft | _ _ _ _ o P
_.0 227028 A .. ' Collar_ _ _ _ o _____._ . R
B 2016 _pAmE \_Spring _ _ . o Co Ao
JoR 227024 o PE . ' Cushion _ _ _ _ _______________._ L. R B
.3 228083 UM _ ... Washer_ _ __ ______________. e R I
o3 w1018 B EEE6 . i E-Type Stop Ring 6 _ _ _ _ _ ________ . R
.3 Lo 120014 NEBSIL0E®D_ . ..Thread Trimmer_Solenoid ASSY.__ ___ _. ___._ P
__.% o __ 228084 o NEEATOICH o _____. 1_Thread Trimmer_Solenoid Bracket _ _ _ _ _ . (I
__ i TT2ozs _tRM '_Cushion _ _ o Codo .
.38y ___2206_ _, AMd5.1DI12t25 iWasher d5.1 D125 _ _ _________._ [ [ D
< < I I~~ol: IR = [ 0] L=1=) |« '_Solenoid Lever _ _ _ _ _________._ . R
__40 T 2051 _; UIAL 11/64{40)-9 _ ~ __ _ - - \_Screw_11/64(40-9 _ _ _ _________ o Codo
oA 1101+ LIAL 1/4@8)12 ' Screw_1/4(28-12 . L. L2,
Lk 6089 _; LINF 1/4@8)=13_ _ ~ ~_ "~ - \_Screw_1/A(28-13_ " " o C_ 1o
48 v __ 223066+ %N d6.3DI13123_ _ _ ______ 1 Washer d6.3 D13 2.3 _ _ _ ________._ L. L
R I V-7 o~ I = ..Cord Bushing _ _ _ _ __________._ o P
.4 22067 IEHOl . 1 Cord Holder _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __________._ . v
__46 T T 24026 T HYE] 2P . '_Connector 12P _ ~_ _ - o I
LA 12405 dER e . Connector Cap 6 ________ . L
.48 22028 TENMEE) . '_Earth Wire ASSY._ _ _ _ ________._ . .
__4%9 . ___22003 _, BHOEHMale) __ ________. i_Terminal Pin_(Male)_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _______ oo [
.50 v __ 22004 _rHOIE 45x14___ ________. ' Terminal 45x14_ _ _ _ _ __ _______ . R
bl 122005 ;DS .. \Cord _ .. o C_do
o2 223088 AN ... 1 Washer. _ _ _ _ ... oo S
LB 1047, UAL 11/64(40)-6 . Screw_11/6440-6 ____________ . o
J_94 v 22029 o WIS(R) . ' W Cord ASSY., _ _ _ ____________._ L. N B
__5% . ___ 226006 _, AYE| 3191-01R1 _ ________ ,.Comecior 3191-01R1 _ _ ________ N P
% o __ 226007 .« BD[EW(Female) . _ _ _ _ __ ___ 1_Terminal Pin_(Female) _ _ _ _ _ __ _____ . S
__o5 ot __ 22008 _!EOEEMale) _ ________. '_Terminal Pin_(Male)_ _ _ _ _ _______ I N
__98 226009 _, WIE(S) o ______. W Cord (S) _ _ __ _ o _.__.__._ . [ P
__59 _r___ 22010 _+ AHYH 3191-01P1 _ _ _ ______ '_Connector 3191-01P1 _ _ __ _____._ . R
__60 _y___215003 _jAme T \SPING. _ .. - Cod
6L v ___212019 _+Z2t . ' Collar_ _ _ _ _ o _____._ . R
L& Az [ AEW IS \_Stopper_Rubber_ _ _ _ _ _ ________ . T
63 3011 1 9/64(40)-7 LAl 1+ Screw 9/64(40)-7 ] v

_20_



_21_



K 98 Y A=3F)| J|72 / Quick Reverse & Tension Release Mechanism HPm
No E Code No. E = u] E Parts Name E-I-|5-2-Q1.,It¥|5-2-f)
1 219009 |, YWEYH0IE(X) . Reverse Solenoid ASSY. : N
2 o 2t2080 @Rt
3+ 226008 EOIZE(Male) * Terminal Pin (Male) R
TT4 7211021 EdwOISAY " Solenoid Lever oo
51079 LUA-16@2-14 . Screw yi6@-14 1 11
6 1077+ LIAF 3/16(32)-10 . Screw 3/16(32)-10 L4
7.7 57006 BERO0| DAN | " Cord Holder DABN T T
g ! 224016 ' J|IEEE ' Oil Tube ' v
TT23 v 203077 ASE=IlAH " Tension Release Lever A
_24 1 225020 1 ASEJIQOII i Tension Release Wire 1 &1
25 1 222095 1 4E 3/16 | Nut 3/16 L2
o6 T T2om079 v oojoREOI T " Wire Holder Support CTTTTT
_27 11030 U 9/6440-7 | Screw 9/64(40)-7 1 2
28 223080 + QLOIOIZ0I(GH . Wire Holder (D) : Do
(291 fo2i UM 9/6440-6 ! Sorew 9064406 4
_80 223081 QOlOEONS) . Wire Holder ) . S S
31 ! 223082 ; AI==D|0I01E ' Release Thread Wire Presser ! b
T3z 1042 | UAF 9/64(40)-18 | Screw 9/64(40-18 A
T34 7 203083 . ooty . Wire Guide C T

_22_



L. 20IH £ 00IaZARIXl JI7* / Wiper & Micro Switch Mechanism 520




L. 20IH & OFOITZARIX J17 / Wiper & Micro Switch Mechanism H20
No. . Code No. . = u] : Parts Name R L
. . . " H520 1 H5200
1, 129031 , QOIHEH0IEX) | Wiper Solenoid ASSY. : R
2.1 227031 EERWS " . Plunger Rwber i 1 1
3 202 ESEEYY ' E-Type Stop Ring 9 __ Lt
4 229083 | 20|IHEH OIEH ' Wiper Solenoid Lever ASSY. ! b
51 6031 LU 11/6440)6 iScrew 1ife4l4o)6 1 1 1
6 1« 205023 . ALY » Spring l .
7.1 122101 TUE 11je4la0) o Nuttifea0) L
8 223111 ' &H0IE E2E ' Solenoid Bracket ; v
0 1110 TUA M4 T T "Screw M4-8 TroTTTRT4T
S 8003 LSRUM T »Screw U
12+ 20703  IRAEH \ Rubber Stopper R
) T 1055 UAF 11/6440)-10 E's'o'rév'v 11/64(40)-10 T
14y S04 LQIOIW o iWiper 0
15 1+ 123085 . QN d4 D8 tf . Washer d4 D8 t1 : .4
“16 01020+ UAF 9/e4(40)-5 | Screw 9/64(40)-5 . 1 o
1720 12403 " #Re0C A T T Solenoid Cover T T TTiTTiTC
18 ! 222097 ! Q0TI ' Wiper Collar : .
T20 V71041 TUAE 9e4(40)-16 "Screw 9/6440)-16 11
T2 0 225025 4 oAmEl T . Spring 1
_22;  2f01 T&TOES T Solenoid Shatt i i
_23 5123030 | 2RANSSAE .  Bracket for Touch Switch | . 1 __
24 , 123031 | HOIm . Insulator Seat : Co
TTo5 L 120045 L EEE® T \ Button(ASM) 1T T
R - S 1 E R SRR S
27 ; 125032 . E"™ HEH 3 ' E-Type Stop Ring 3 ; .1
“Tog ' 123071 ‘mxmg T "Plate Spring ' T4
29 % iz JUNMe5 iSerewM4s 10 3
(30 1 122088 rUEMA_ Nutm4 Lot
31 124020 ' OI0I32ARAX ' Micro Switch ; b
82, ittt yUAEM2fO o iSorewM210 12
33 . 122089 . L4E M2 . Nut M2 : V2
84 ) 157006 :TEFOIDA-BN . Cord Hoder DASN SR
__3_5_]____10.1.5__EUN 64404 E_S_C!‘?V_V gfeal404 . 1
36 ! 1021 ' LI\l 9/64(40)-6 ' Screw 9/64(40)-6 : '
_ 871 157007 . W=&OIDASN_ i Cord Hoder DASN 1 1 2
39 « 223093 1 T Q| \ Cord Holder ' T
"4'0']"'2'1561'8"E'tléiﬂé """"""""" E'Eiréc'k'e't """"""" 1
T41 1050 ' UAF 11/64(40-8 ‘Screw 11/64(40-8 T

_24_






M. |XIZZD] JI7 / Synchronizer Mechanism H5200
No. + Code No. . = u] : Parts Name Lo QY
. ; . " 1520 1 H5200
1 223088 , ZlotHIAHT . Needle Lower Plate : Co
2123033 1 EMUINE T """ I Needle Upper Plate 1 1
3. 123082 (AN d5SDOSH  Washer d5 D95 t1 S
4 1061 ' LIAL 11/64(40)-16 ' Screw 11/64(40)-16 ! v
5. 12920 [JWAM(E) . Synchronizer ASSY. 1 f
6 126003 1 HHIC | Cable Tie l .
A I = R A N
8 ! 123034 ' AETH ' Stopper ! v
TT9 T T T T 005 UM M-8 T T T T T T Y screw M3-8 T T T R
10 41050 U LIA 11/6440)8 i Screw 11/6440)-8 1 2
11 + 157006 + B0l DA-3N : Cord Holder DA-3N : F o
R 27003 '@ ' Packing Coo I
18 1129838 | IMMRE) . Operation Panel ASSY. 1 1
14 129037 1 RAAKKX) . Operation Panel ASSY. : v
15 3018 [UA 11/64@405 ~:Screw fi/6440)-5 2 1 2
16 123072 ' AN AR LU ' Panel Support Bracket o202

_26_



N. S8 J|32 / Oil Pan Mechanism H5200

_
W




No. E Code No E = 3 E Parts Name E-HZ:)Z-O-Q?Eéz-O-O-
1, 222099 , PE2zIE= , Knee Lifter Shaft Vo1
2.1 28095 :9F@EE iKneelifer 4 1 01
307007 LA 15/6428)-145  Sorew 15/64(28)-145 R
470 3047 ' LA 15/64(28)-24 ' 'Screw 15/64(28)-24 T
51 22000 (UEdses  INutisfes 12 42
6 1 205027 1 AT  Spring L1
(7.3 125036 i EEEEEI 100 7T 1E-Type Stop Aing 10 T 11 i
8 ' 224024 ' QAW ' Oil Pan R
T0 Y T o703 TmRT T T T T T T T T T i Packing T T T T T T T Tt T
101105 T UA 5/A6(8)-10 T iscrew 5/16(28)-10 L1 L1
12+ 117012 +o®8 ‘o Ring I
T T gt vesmEE®) T ‘Knee Lifter AssY. 7T T
14, 12181 | RESFROIE  ikKnee Lifterdoint 1 (D . (1)
15 8083 1 SALIAI ! Screw L) ()
"6 05011 1 LN 156402820 | Screw 15/64(28)-20 OO
(73066 @2EEe T iKnee UfterBar T T a0
18 ! 5006 ; LIAI 15/64(28)-8 ' Screw 15/64(28)-8 yo() ()
TT19 V113067 @22FAET | Knee Lifter Plate Stopper . (1) 1 ()
TTo0 VT {13068+ serEm T I Knee Lifter Plate OO
B R R (- IR =—"TF 1 = " Knee Lifter Plate Cover OO

_28_



L2E5S

/ Accessories

H520, H5200

@;

é.—ﬁ

=

I

R

@%—w?

18

<7

2y 25 28 &

= Liricorn




Z.2=E / Accessories H520, H5200

No E Code No E = H E Parts Name E'Hééoglljzisééd
S 804 \S&FSN . . Accessory Bag . a1
2 . 808 . RANIN2(MH) . Cushion Rubber (L) V2 .2
_ 81807 REUS_ % Cushion Rubber (S) 2 1 2
J4 Lo 22300 AEAEIM ] , Needle Plate Cover . S
5 ! 223097 | ATWHHAAIZ ' Needle Plate Cover Spring S
"6 12006 | UAF 1/840-3 \"Screw 1/8(40)-3 Cr
(9. i 86 SUN i WoodSerew 4 1 4
101220027 JON Washer 252
11 ! 1148 ' LIA} M4(P0.7)-8 ' Screw M4(P0.7)-8 v 2
T2 fedtia QN T T '"Washer 77 v 2T
sy g»s % T y Nail T V4 4
C15 1T T8is TEBOBIA) T Sorew Drive (S) T T TiaTTi
16 814 ' CLOIHIB) : Screw Drive (M) o oa ]
IRV go2 ‘®AH T '"Head Rest Bar AR T
18. 805 IRM GMagmet 1
_19 i 116002 :Hls DBx1-2-14 | Needle DBx1-2-14__ 515
20 ! 810 | 28X ' Head Hinge 22
T21 ) q2e003 WS \"Cable Tie T 2

V112045 Vo T T Tt oo STt 3Tt
RN 7 Bobon T
23 , 835 , AU 8x9 , Spanner 8x9 A
T4y 830 . LX 4mm \ Hexagonal Wrench 4mm 1o
S25 1 T 7824 LA Smm T 777" """ Hexagonal Wrench 3mm U131
26 ! 823 ! LellXl 2mm ' Hexagonal Wrench 2mm LT
To7 T 860 ! LX 1.5mm '"Hexagonal Wrench 1.5mm AR T
28 . 124050 . EIE Jf OFFERE ! Belt Cover Safety Devices AR R T
T29 1 124038 . f=gEc T \ Knee Lifter Rod C1 R
R I | R -t S N A
31 ! 827 | JIES(() ' Oil Tank (S) A B
T3 803 . SEHH T \"Head Cover AR
(88 i 815 . SROBNCD i ScrewDrive () 1 i1
34 820 1 NEIZX) ' Thread Stand ASSY. C T
T35 819 'ANRA® T ''Bobbin Winder ASSY. oy
_87.. t240a7A IMESW iBeltcoverA 1 4 1
38 1 124047 . HIEFHH . Belt Cover T
(89 1 izapas I MAWESB T TnBelt Cover i1
_40 ) 218013 S NSEAM L. ., Operation Manual (Korean) ____ e
41 809 , SN2 . Hinge Rubber 2, 2

_30_





